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ant on probation for a period not exceeding one year or, where
a fine has been imposed, order such fine to be paid in instalments
over a period not exceeding one year.

Approved April 9, 1943.

CHAPTER 355—H. F. No. 887.

(AMENDING SECTION 388.01 MINNESOTA STATUTES 1941.)

An act relating to the term of office of count tf attornci/n,
amending Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 934.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended.—Mason's Minnesota Statutes of
3927, Section 924, is amended to read as follows:

. 924. Election—term—bond.—There shall be elected in each
county a county attorney, whose term of office shall be four years
and until his successor qualifies. Before entering upon his duties
he shall give bond to the county in the penal sum of $1,000, to be
approved by the county board, conditioned that he will faithfully
and impartially discharge the duties of his office and pay over
without delay to the county treasurer all moneys which come into
his hands by virtue thereof, which bond and his oath shall be
filed for record with the register of deeds and when so recorded
forwarded by the register of deeds to the secretary of state.

Approved April 9, 1943.

CHAPTER 356—H. F. No. 003.

An act relating to salaries of county commissioners and coun-
ty auditors in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salaries of county officers in certain counties.—
Tn all counties in this state containing not less than 14 nor more
than 15 fu l l or fractional congressional townships, with an as-


